Nadeem Jan

From: Muhammad Aftab <kherandesh7@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, September 27, 2019 12:48 AM

To: Nadeem Jan

Cc: Shahid Ali; wabbas@who.int; khanfai@who.int; mirz@who.int; saeedmu@who.int;
Muhammadn@who.int

Subject: Re: Show Cause Letter on Account of Data Fudging

Attachments: resignation letter.pdf

Respected All

As I have been awarded the said show cause letter on the base of PEO visit on day-2 of the SNID3 Sep.

It was just a showment of the said Monitor (PEO Dikhan) & also for the gaining attention in DPCR evening
meeting that he has visited the UC & monitored so affectively.

He has shared 100% wrong observations about his visit to UC Pai.

Because....

1. I have visited 2 teams when he came,but he took my fieldbook that is why I have no avidance.

You may check the teams telly sheets of day-1 & may enquire directly the said team members.

2. I didn't miss guided anyone about the deficiencies but truelly guided the teams & AICs about the data.
Actually there was no single house missed but there was a technical fault in the micro plane that I have
streamlined & guided the whole UC members.

They included the Registered houses in the 2nd day target of Rooming teams while the said house were already
included in the mobile team day-1 target,but their coverage will be showed on day-2 when Rooming team
covers the said houses.

This is actually the data fudging or nigligence done by the AIC,UCO,DSO,DHCSO & whome that desk
validated the Micro plane which threw in my account although I dig out the issue in my 1st campaign as
UCPO.

3. My clusters were 100% true. He verified my 1 cluster in the houses & found as true because the said
households verified my visit on the spot.You may verified it from the eye witness TTM that accompanied the
said monitor during his visit.

You also verified my clusters from RSP & TTM.

The RSP is crying that he is uneducated (only Hafiz) & does not now ABC about cluster. He is taking oath on
Quran that he didn't took the cluster. Yes he was with me because we both visited the Refusals houses just in
the same area.

The miss understanding Born because I have asked the RSP about the street leading towards the said houses
when PEO asked me to show my previous day checked houses. I am accepting that I am still not aware about
the streets & mohallas in 2 villages of the UC.

It was my 1st campaign in the UC as UCPO.

Respected All.

It was actually a pre planned & targeted activity because I have been selected accidentally on the said post,
Because....

PEO tank took money from TTM Abdullah for selection on the said post.

The avidance is that when CTC send me hiring Email then TTM Abdullah said me that he is selected for the
post than I have called Mr Nadeem jan & shared the situations, he advised me to avoide such rumors (may be he
remember).



PEO is involved in corruption because Mr Ismail ex TTM UC Pai & Sana Ullah ex TTM of UC Amakhel said
me ( I was UCO in UC Amakhel) that PEO demanded an original 9MM pistol when he failed to provide he was
fired.

PEOQ also taking fee for RSPs selection with the help of District RSPs supervisors.

Ex UCPO Pai Hizbullah was a government employee but he didn't report because he was paying the said PEO.
UCPO Amakhel was also a government employee & regularly paid the PEO till his resignation.

After the termination of UCPO Amakhel Mr Jahanzeb PEO said me to provide a man who can pay for selection.

I denied all the accusations & testifying on the base of (¥ ~l &  xas Js—u ) &) ) that the above all
sections are true as | knew & heard & bagging to arrange an enquiry committee of CTC representatives to
enquire my issue transparently.

If only one person except PEO will agree with you about the accusations you charged me I promise that I will
Refund my salaries that I took as UCPO.

Dear all...

I have served the CTC from Feb-2016 as UCCSO UC Amakhel.

You must check my track record from DSO+DHCSO tank & also from CTC about my data that I have shared.
I am challenging to find out a single fake report from my whole tenure Feb-2016 till the date.

If you decided to terminate me than please don't spoil my future in private sector just accept my resignation
below attached.
I shell be very very very thankful to all of you.

Benedictines,
M Aftab kherandesh
UCPO UC Pai (tank)

On Wed, Sep 25, 2019, 5:55 PM Nadeem Jan <nadeemjan(@ctc.org.pk> wrote:

Dear Mr. Muhammad Aftab,

Please find attached file of Show Cause Letter on account of data Fudging.

Regards,

Nadeem Jan

Project Officer-PTPP CTC
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